

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1276/2010

DASHRATH SINGH CHAUHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel/learned counsel for the  
parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

List of books referred to:

1. (1996) 11 SCC 720
2. (2010) 4 SCC 450
3. (2014) 13 SCC 143
4. (2002) 8 SCC 18